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THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number 59-83

To authorize the execution of an Agreement
between the Corporation of the City of Brampton
and the Regional Municipality of Peel.

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton
ENACTS as follows:

1. The Mayor and the Clerk are hereby authorized
of (thé City of Brampton and The Regional
Municipality of Peel, attached hereto as
Schedule A, relating to the keeping of

records.

READ a FIRST, SEGOND and THIRD time and =PASSED in
Open Council this Tth  day of March , 1983.

Kenneth G. Whil

Q et

Ralph A7 Everett, Clerk




MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT made in duplicate this  I°B

#

day of March, 1983

BETWEEN:

THE CORPORATION OF THE GCITY OF BRAMPTON

Hereinafter called the 'City’

-. OF THE FIRST PART

AND

THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL

Hereinafter called the 'Region'
OF THE SECOND PART

WHEREAS the City and the Region entered into an agreement dated the 28th
day of January 1980, and a further agreement dated the 8th day of September
1980, relating to the keeping of certain records;

AND WHEREAS the City has in its: posse551on certain additional documents,
rolls and records;

AND WHEREAS the City has designated the Region of Peel Archives as the
place appointed for the purpose of keeping such materials;

NOW THEREFORE this agreement witnesses that, in consideration of the
covenants hereinafter contalned, the parties hereto agree each with the
other as follows:

1. Schedule A to the agreement dated the 8th day of September 1980,
between the Corporation of the City of Brampton and The Regional
Mun1c1pa11ty of Peel is hereby deleted and replaced by Schedule A
hereto attached.

2. All of covenants of the agreement dated the 28th day of January
1980, remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF THE PARTIES HERETO have hereunto affixed their

corporate seals under the hands of their proper‘officers duly authorized
in that behalf.

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

Kenneth G. Whillans,

y3- ZS’[AFf 93-73)

LN [ ' , N :__‘\iﬂL
4/14.
I W PR R




-

SCHEDULE A TO AGREEMENT DATED

BRAMPTON (TOWN) TORONTO GORE
By-laws 1874 - 1973 By-laws
Minutes 1853 - 1886 Minutes
1886 ~ 1892
1893 -~ 1907
1908 - 1911
1911 ~ 1948
1950 - 1973
Assessment Rolls 1877 Assessment Rolls
1893 —
1910 - 1922
©1924 - 1929
1935 - 1938
1940
1943 - 1972
Collectors' Rolls 1887 Collectors' Rolls
1910 - 1922
1924 - 1929
1935 - 1938
1940
1943 - 1965

Toronto Gore Population Census
School Census Books (Toronto Gore)
Toronto Gore Board of Health Minutes

Toronto Gore School Section No. 5
Minutes and Accounts

Three Boxes of Miscellaneous Papers
(Toronto Gore)

General Register for Public and Separate
Schools (Toronto Gore)

Brampton Industrial Commission Minu;es'

Brampton Water Commission Minutes

School Board Minutes (Town of Brampton)
Brampton Board of Trade Minutes

Village and Town of Brampton Debenture
Register

Cemetery Range Books (Town of Brampton)
Brampton Housing Commission Minutes
Brampton By-law Index

Brampton Board of Health Minutes

Visitors Register for Brampton
0ld Home Week -~ 1923

Brampton Board of Health Minutes
Brampton Populaﬁion Census

Book Listing Births = Town of Brampton

1857-1973

1857

1880
1966
1969
1972

1874
1878
1883
1885
1918
1951
1939

1913

1857

1910

1935
1956

1925
1965

1873

1906

1870
1894
1919
1874

1912

1923
1929
1965

1929

1973

1961

1970

1916
1965
1963
1945

1946

1891

1930

1943
1970

1963
1973

1895

1919

1888
1935
1946
1903

1918

1946

1948



._2_

Auditors Reports (Town of Brampton)

General Journals (Town of Brampton)

Journals (Town of Brampton)

Annual Report of Municipal Statistics
Financial Statements (Town of Brampton)

List of lands liable to be sold for taxes
(Town of Brampton)

Water Takers Journal (Town of Brampton)
Consolidated Debenture Book (Town of Brampton)
C;metery Rate Book (Town of Brampton)

Water Commission Cash Book (Town of Brampton)
Accounts Journal (Town of Brampton)

Ledger (Town of Brampton)

Relief Accounts Journal (Town of Brampton)

Treasurer's Cash Book and General Ledger
(Town of Brampton)

. 35mm MICROFILM

* Brampton Minutes

* Chinguacousy Minutes

* Chinguacousy Assessment and Collector's
Rolls

* Denotes additional documents, rolls and records

1925
1932

1920
1925
1934
1888
1901
1911
1933
1939
1934

1934

1882

1883

1890

1926

1912

1920

1938

1939,

1941

1853

1857
1875

1832
1835
1838
1844
1854
1855
1855
1867
1868
1868
1871
1872
1872
1873
1876
1879
1887
1890

1929

1924
1933
1945

1911
1921
1937
1941

1935

1931

1932
1939

1941

1953

1903

1867
1889

1833
1836

Ward
Ward
Ward
Ward
Ward
Ward

Ward
Ward

1880
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