

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

59**-**83 Number_

1 ł

ľ

ł

111111

đ

1.

To authorize the execution of an Agreement between the Corporation of the City of Brampton and the Regional Municipality of Peel.

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

The Mayor and the Clerk are hereby authorized to execute an Agreement between (The Corporation of the City of Brampton and The Regional Municipality of Peel, attached hereto as Schedule A, relating to the keeping of records.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD time and PASSED in Open Council this 7th day of March , 1983.

Humitak hele Mayor

į

Kenneth G. Whillans)

and Everett, Clerk

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT made in duplicate this

BETWEEN:

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

Hereinafter called the 'City'

OF THE FIRST PART

AND

THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL

Hereinafter called the 'Region'

OF THE SECOND PART

WHEREAS the City and the Region entered into an agreement dated the 28th day of January 1980, and a further agreement dated the 8th day of September 1980, relating to the keeping of certain records;

AND WHEREAS the City has in its possession certain additional documents, rolls and records;

AND WHEREAS the City has designated the Region of Peel Archives as the place appointed for the purpose of keeping such materials;

NOW THEREFORE this agreement witnesses that, in consideration of the covenants hereinafter contained, the parties hereto agree each with the other as follows:

- 1. Schedule A to the agreement dated the 8th day of September 1980, between the Corporation of the City of Brampton and The Regional Municipality of Peel is hereby deleted and replaced by Schedule A hereto attached.
- 2. All of covenants of the agreement dated the 28th day of January 1980, remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF THE PARTIES HERETO have hereunto affixed their corporate seals under the hands of their proper officers duly authorized in that behalf.

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

1 her Kenneth G.

Ralph

THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL R. Fren on, Regional Clerk Larts

1.12N 43-83 (AF- 43-83) . . . AL PACE LU 14+h COUNCIL ON 154 DAY OF APRIL 1983

:

BRAMPTON (TOWN)		TORONTO GORE	
By-laws	1874 - 1973	By-laws	1857-1973
Minutes	1853 - 1886 1886 - 1892 1893 - 1907 1908 - 1911 1911 - 1948 1950 - 1973	Minutes	1857 – 1973
Assessment Rolls	1877 1893 1910 - 1922 1924 - 1929 1935 - 1938 1940 1943 - 1972	Assessment Rolls	1880 - 1961 1966 1969 - 1970 1972
Collectors' Rolls	1887 1910 - 1922 1924 - 1929 1935 - 1938 1940 1943 - 1965	Čollectors' Rolls	1874 1878 1883 1885 - 1916 1918 - 1965
Toronto Gore Population Census			1951 - 1963
School Census Books (Toronto Gore)			1939 - 1945
Toronto Gore Board of Health Minutes			1913 - 1946
Toronto Gore School Section No. 5 Minutes and Accounts			1857 - 1891
Three Boxes of Miscellaneous Papers (Toronto Gore)			1910 - 1930
General Register for Public and Separate Schools (Toronto Gore)			1935 - 1943
Brampton Industrial Commission Minutes			1956 - 1970
Brampton Water Commission Minutes			1925 - 1963 1965 - 1973
School Board Minutes (Town of Brampton)			1873 - 1895
Brampton Board of Trade Minutes			1906 - 1919
Village and Town of Brampton Debenture Register			1870 - 1888
Cemetery Range Books (Town of Brampton)			1894 - 1935
Brampton Housing Commission Minutes			1919 - 1946
Brampton By-law Index			1874 - 1903
Brampton Board of Health Minutes			1912 - 1918
Visitors Register for Brampton Old Home Week - 1923			1923
Brampton Board of Health Minutes			1929 - 1946
Brampton Population Census			1965
Book Listing Births - Town of Brampton			1929 - 1948

.-

Auditors Reports (Town of Brampton)	1925 - 1929 1932
General Journals (Town of Brampton)	1920 - 1924
	1925 - 1933 1934 - 1945
Journals (Town of Brampton)	1888 1901 - 1911
	1911 - 1921
	1933 - 1937 1939 - 1941
Annual Report of Municipal Statistics	1934 - 1935
Financial Statements (Town of Brampton)	1934
List of lands liable to be sold for taxes	
(Town of Brampton)	1882
Water Takers Journal (Town of Brampton)	1883
Consolidated Debenture Book (Town of Brampton)	1890
Cemetery Rate Book (Town of Brampton)	1926 - 1931
Water Commission Cash Book (Town of Brampton)	1912
Accounts Journal (Town of Brampton)	1920 - 193 <u>2</u>
Ledger (Town of Brampton)	1938 - 1939
Relief Accounts Journal (Town of Brampton)	1939 - 1941
Treasurer's Cash Book and General Ledger	
(Town of Brampton)	1941 - 1953
35mm MICROFILM	•
* Brampton Minutes	1853 - 1903
* Chinguacousy Minutes	1857 - 1867
	1875 - 1889
* Chinguacousy Assessment and Collector's	
Rolls	1832 - 1833
	1835 - 1836 1838
	1844
	1854 - Ward 5
	1855 - Ward 1 1855 - Ward 2
	1855 - Ward 2 1867 - Ward 5
	1868 - Ward 2
	1868 — Ward 3 1871
	1872 - Ward 2
	1872 - Ward 3
	1873 1876
	1879 - 1880
	1887 1890
	1070

•